4/15/16

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
407 2300
606 7100
636 7620
655 7860
966 4240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
414 2570
606 7100
636 7620
655 7860
966 4240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
411 2410
606 7100
636 7620
655 7860
887 6310
888 6311
904 3600
966 4240
999 0010

2015 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1601

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
HOMER TWP FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 33-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1602

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
NW HOMER FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 33-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1603

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
MOKENA FIRE DISTRICT
SCHOOL DISTRICT 33-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN
VIL HOMER GLEN RD BR
MOKENA COMM PARK DIST
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 9.1312

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1937 2.1213

.0218 .2387

.1034 1.1324

.3375 3.6961

.1033 12.0827

.2016 46.0137

.0834 22.8163

.3065 3.3566

.1660 1.8179

.6140 6.7243

L1312 * 100.0000 =* 10
TOTAL RATE 8.5140

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1937 2.2751

.0218 .2560

.1034 1.2145

.3375 3.9641

.4861 5.7094

.2016 49.3493

.0834 24.4703

.3065 3.6000

.1660 1.9497

.6140 7.2116

.5140 * 100.0000 =* 10
TOTAL RATE 9.3779

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1937 2.0655

.0218 .2325

.1034 1.1026

.1828 1.9493

.0245 10.9246

.2016 44 .8032

.0834 22.2161

.3065 3.2683

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.1547 1.6496

.3255 3.4709

.1660 1.7701

.6140 6.5473

.3779 * 100.0000 =* 13



4/15/16

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
411 2410
606 7100
636 7620
655 7860
887 6310
888 6311
966 4240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
407 2300
620 7300
636 7620
655 7860
966 4240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
414 2570
620 7300
636 7620
655 7860
966 4240
999 0010

2015 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1604

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
MOKENA FIRE DISTRICT
SCHOOL DISTRICT 33-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN
VIL HOMER GLEN RD BR
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1606

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
HOMER TWP FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 92
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1607

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
NW HOMER FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 92
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 9.0524

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1937 2.1398

.0218 .2408

.1034 1.1422

.1828 2.0194

.0245 11.3174

.2016 46.4142

.0834 23.014°9

.3065 3.3858

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.1547 1.7089

.1660 1.8338

.6140 6.7828

.0524 ~* 100.0000 =* 12
TOTAL RATE 8.1069

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1937 2.3893

.0218 .2689

.1034 1.2755

.3375 4.1631

.1033 13.6094

L1773 39.1925

.0834 25.6991

.3065 3.7807

.1660 2.0476

.6140 7.5739

.1069 * 100.0000 =* 10
TOTAL RATE 7.4897

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1937 2.5862

.0218 L2911

.1034 1.3806

.3375 4.5062

.4861 6.4902

L1773 42.4223

.0834 27.8169

.3065 4.0923

.1660 2.2164

.6140 8.1978

.4897 * 100.0000 =* 10



4/15/16

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
407 2300
625 7360
636 7620
655 7860
887 6310
888 6311
966 4240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
407 2300
620 7300
636 7620
655 7860
966 4240
971 8320
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
414 2570
620 7300
636 7620
655 7860
966 4240
972 8380
999 0010

2015 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1609

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
HOMER TWP FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 122
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN
VIL HOMER GLEN RD BR
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1610

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
HOMER TWP FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 92
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
BONNIE B F M SAN DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

le6ll

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
NW HOMER FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 92
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
LOCKPT HTS SAN DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

N W

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 8.9790

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1937 2.1573

.0218 .2428

.1034 1.1516

.1828 2.0359

.1033 12.2876

.0494 45.0986

.0834 23.2030

.3065 3.4135

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.1547 1.7229

.1660 1.8488

.6140 6.8380

.9790 * 100.0000 =* 12
TOTAL RATE 8.2105

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1937 2.3592

.0218 .2655

.1034 1.2594

.3375 4.1106

.1033 13.4377

L1773 38.6980

.0834 25.3748

.3065 3.7330

.1660 2.0218

.1036 1.2618

.6140 7.4782

.2105 * 100.0000 =* 11
TOTAL RATE 7.5895

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1937 2.5522

.0218 .2872

.1034 1.3624

.3375 4.4469

.4861 6.4049

L1773 41 .8644

.0834 27.4511

.3065 4.0385

.1660 2.1872

.0998 1.3150

.6140 8.0902

.5895 * 100.0000 =* 11



4/15/16

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
407 2300
620 7300
636 7620
655 7860
821 6390
822 6391
966 4240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
409 2360
620 7300
636 7620
655 7860
966 4240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
409 2360
620 7300
636 7620
655 7860
821 6390
822 6391
966 4240
999 0010

2015 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

lel2

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
HOMER TWP FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 92
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
CITY OF LOCKPORT
CITY LOCKPORT RD BR
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1615

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
LOCKPORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 92
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

lele6

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
LOCKPORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 92
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
CITY OF LOCKPORT
CITY LOCKPORT RD BR
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL RATE 9.0676
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1937 2.1362
.0218 .2404
.1034 1.1403
.1828 2.0160
.1033 12.1675
L1773 35.0401
.0834 22.9763
.3065 3.3802
.9607 10.5949
.1547 1.7061
.1660 1.8307
.6140 6.7713
.0676 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 8.1977
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1937 2.3629
.0218 .2659
.1034 1.2613
.3375 4.1170
.1941 14.5663
L1773 38.7584
.0834 25.4144
.3065 3.7389
.1660 2.0250
.6140 7.4899
L1977 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 9.1584
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1937 2.1150
.0218 .2380
.1034 1.1290
.1828 1.9960
.1941 13.0383
L1773 34.6927
.0834 22.7485
.3065 3.3467
.9607 10.4898
.1547 1.6892
.1660 1.8125
.6140 6.7043
.1584 * 100.0000 =*

WCO141R

12

10

12



4/15/16

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
407 2300
620 7300
636 7620
655 7860
821 6390
822 6391
902 3520
966 4240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
414 2570
620 7300
636 7620
655 7860
913 3480
966 4240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
407 2300
606 7100
636 7620
655 7860
821 6390
822 6391
966 4240
999 0010

2015 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1617

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
HOMER TWP FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 92
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
CITY OF LOCKPORT
CITY LOCKPORT RD BR
LOCKPORT PARK DIST
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1618

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
NW HOMER FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 92
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
LEMONT PARK DIST
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1619

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
HOMER TWP FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 33-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
CITY OF LOCKPORT
CITY LOCKPORT RD BR
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

10.

TOTAL RATE 9.5473
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1937 2.0288
.0218 .2283
.1034 1.0830
.1828 1.9147
.1033 11.5561
L1773 33.2796
.0834 21.8219
.3065 3.2103
.9607 10.0625
.1547 1.6204
.4797 5.0245
.1660 1.7387
.6140 6.4312
.5473 * 100.0000 *

TOTAL RATE 8.0250
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1937 2.4137
.0218 L2717
.1034 1.2885
.3375 4.2056
.4861 6.0573
L1773 39.5925
.0834 25.9614
.3065 3.8193
.5353 6.6704
.1660 2.0685
.6140 7.6511
.0250 * 100.0000 *

TOTAL RATE 10.0919
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1937 1.9194
.0218 .2160
.1034 1.0246
.1828 1.8114
.1033 10.9325
.2016 41.6334
.0834 20.6443
.3065 3.0371
.9607 9.5195
.1547 1.5329
.1660 1.6449
.6140 6.0840
0919 * 100.0000 *

WCO141R

13

11

12



4/15/16

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
409 2360
620 7300
636 7620
655 7860
821 6390
822 6391
902 3520
966 4240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
407 2300
606 7100
636 7620
655 7860
821 6390
822 6391
902 3520
966 4240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
407 2300
620 7300
636 7620
655 7860
821 6390
822 6391
902 3520
966 4240
972 8380
999 0010

2015 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1620

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
LOCKPORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 92
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
CITY OF LOCKPORT
CITY LOCKPORT RD BR
LOCKPORT PARK DIST
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1621

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
HOMER TWP FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 33-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
CITY OF LOCKPORT
CITY LOCKPORT RD BR
LOCKPORT PARK DIST
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1622

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
HOMER TWP FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 92
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
CITY OF LOCKPORT
CITY LOCKPORT RD BR
LOCKPORT PARK DIST
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
LOCKPT HTS SAN DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

10

TOTAL RATE 9.6381
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1937 2.0097
.0218 L2262
.1034 1.0728
.1828 1.8966
.1941 12.3894
L1773 32.9660
.0834 21.6163
.3065 3.1801
.9607 9.9677
.1547 1.6051
.4797 4.9771
.1660 1.7223
.6140 6.3707
.6381 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 10.5716
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1937 1.8323
.0218 .2062
.1034 .9781
.1828 1.7292
.1033 10.4365
.2016 39.7442
.0834 19.7075
.3065 2.8993
.9607 9.0876
.1547 1.4634
.4797 4.5376
.1660 1.5702
.6140 5.8079
.5716 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 9.6471
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1937 2.0079
.0218 .2260
.1034 1.0718
.1828 1.8949
.1033 11.4366
L1773 32.9353
.0834 21.5961
.3065 3.1771
.9607 9.9584
.1547 1.6036
.4797 4.9725
.1660 1.7207
.0998 1.0345
.6140 6.3646
.6471 * 100.0000 =*

WCO141R

13

13

14



4/15/16

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
409 2360
606 7100
636 7620
655 7860
966 4240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
409 2360
606 7100
636 7620
655 7860
821 6390
822 6391
966 4240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
409 2360
606 7100
636 7620
655 7860
821 6390
822 6391
902 3520
966 4240
999 0010

2015 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1623

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
LOCKPORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 33-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1625

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
LOCKPORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 33-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
CITY OF LOCKPORT
CITY LOCKPORT RD BR
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1626

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
LOCKPORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 33-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
CITY OF LOCKPORT
CITY LOCKPORT RD BR
LOCKPORT PARK DIST
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

10

10

TOTAL RATE 9.2220
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1937 2.1004
.0218 .2364
.1034 1.1212
.3375 3.6597
.1941 12.9484
.2016 45.5606
.0834 22.5916
.3065 3.3236
.1660 1.8000
.6140 6.6581
L2220 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 10.1827
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1937 1.9022
.0218 .2141
.1034 1.0154
.1828 1.7952
.1941 11.7268
.2016 41.2621
.0834 20.4602
.3065 3.0100
.9607 9.4346
.1547 1.5192
.1660 1.6302
.6140 6.0300
.1827 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 10.6624
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1937 1.8167
.0218 .2045
.1034 .9698
.1828 1.7144
.1941 11.1992
.2016 39.4058
.0834 19.5397
.3065 2.8746
.9607 9.0102
.1547 1.4509
.4797 4.4990
.1660 1.5569
.6140 5.7583
.6624 * 100.0000 =*

WCO141R

10

12

13



4/15/16

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
407 2300
620 7300
636 7620
655 7860
821 6390
822 6391
966 4240
971 8320
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
407 2300
620 7300
636 7620
655 7860
821 6390
822 6391
902 3520
966 4240
971 8320
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
407 2300
606 7100
636 7620
655 7860
829 6570
830 6571
966 4240
999 0010

2015 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1627

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
HOMER TWP FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 92
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
CITY OF LOCKPORT
CITY LOCKPORT RD BR
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
BONNIE B F M SAN DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1628

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
HOMER TWP FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 92
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
CITY OF LOCKPORT
CITY LOCKPORT RD BR
LOCKPORT PARK DIST
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
BONNIE B F M SAN DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1629

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
HOMER TWP FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 33-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE NEW LENOX
VIL NEW LENOX RD & BR
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

[

TOTAL RATE 9.1712
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1937 2.1120
.0218 L2377
.1034 1.1274
.1828 1.9932
.1033 12.0301
L1773 34.6443
.0834 22.7168
.3065 3.3420
.9607 10.4752
.1547 1.6868
.1660 1.8100
.1036 1.1296
.6140 6.6949
L1712 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 9.6509
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1937 2.0071
.0218 .2259
.1034 1.0714
.1828 1.8941
.1033 11.4321
L1773 32.9223
.0834 21.5876
.3065 3.1759
.9607 9.9545
.1547 1.6030
.4797 4.9705
.1660 1.7200
.1036 1.0735
.6140 6.3621
.6509 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 9.4670
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1937 2.0461
.0218 .2303
.1034 1.0922
.1828 1.9309
.1033 11.6542
.2016 44 .3815
.0834 22.0070
.3065 3.2376
.3358 3.5471
.1547 1.6341
.1660 1.7535
.6140 6.4855
.4670 * 100.0000 *

WCO141R

13

14

12



4/15/16

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
407 2300
606 7100
636 7620
655 7860
829 6570
830 6571
906 3680
966 4240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
407 2300
606 7100
636 7620
655 7860
887 6310
888 6311
966 4240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
414 2570
606 7100
636 7620
655 7860
887 6310
888 6311
966 4240
999 0010

2015 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1630

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
HOMER TWP FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 33-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE NEW LENOX
VIL NEW LENOX RD & BR
N LENX COMM PARK DIST
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1631

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
HOMER TWP FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 33-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN
VIL HOMER GLEN RD BR
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1632

TAX BODY NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
NW HOMER FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 33-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN
VIL HOMER GLEN RD BR
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

WCO141R

TOTAL RATE 9.7116

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1937 1.9945

.0218 .2245

.1034 1.0647

.1828 1.8823

.1033 11.3606

.2016 43.2637

.0834 21.4527

.3065 3.1560

.3358 3.4577

.1547 1.5929

.2446 2.5186

.1660 1.7093

.6140 6.3225

.7116 * 100.0000 =* 13
TOTAL RATE 9.1312

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1937 2.1213

.0218 .2387

.1034 1.1324

.1828 2.0019

.1033 12.0827

.2016 46.0137

.0834 22.8163

.3065 3.3566

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.1547 1.6942

.1660 1.8179

.6140 6.7243

L1312 * 100.0000 =* 12
TOTAL RATE 8.5140

RATE PERCENTAGE

.1937 2.2751

.0218 .2560

.1034 1.2145

.1828 2.1471

.4861 5.7094

.2016 49.3493

.0834 24.4703

.3065 3.6000

.0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---

.1547 1.8170

.1660 1.9497

.6140 7.2116

.5140 * 100.0000 =* 12



4/15/16 2015 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 1633 TOTAL RATE 8.1069
TAX BODY TAX BODY NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE .1937 2.3893
011 0020 WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM .0218 .2689
321 1320 HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS .1034 1.2755
322 1321 HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS .1828 2.2549
407 2300 HOMER TWP FIRE DIST 1.1033 13.6094
620 7300 SCHOOL DISTRICT 92 3.1773 39.1925
636 7620 HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205 2.0834 25.6991
655 7860 COMM COLLEGE DIST 525 .3065 3.7807
887 6310 VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN .0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---
888 6311 VIL HOMER GLEN RD BR .1547 1.9083
966 4240 HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY .1660 2.0476
999 0010 WILL COUNTY .6140 7.5738
TOTALS 8.1069 * 100.0000 =* 12
TAX CODE 1634 TOTAL RATE 7.4897
TAX BODY TAX BODY NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE .1937 2.5862
011 0020 WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM .0218 L2911
321 1320 HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS .1034 1.3806
322 1321 HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS .1828 2.4407
414 2570 NW HOMER FIRE DIST .4861 6.4902
620 7300 SCHOOL DISTRICT 92 3.1773 42.4223
636 7620 HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205 2.0834 27.8169
655 7860 COMM COLLEGE DIST 525 .3065 4.0923
887 6310 VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN .0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---
888 6311 VIL HOMER GLEN RD BR .1547 2.0655
966 4240 HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY .1660 2.2164
999 0010 WILL COUNTY .6140 8.1978
TOTALS 7.4897 * 100.0000 =* 12
TAX CODE 1635 TOTAL RATE 8.0250
TAX BODY TAX BODY NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE .1937 2.4137
011 0020 WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM .0218 L2717
321 1320 HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS .1034 1.2885
322 1321 HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS .1828 2.2779
414 2570 NW HOMER FIRE DIST .4861 6.0573
620 7300 SCHOOL DISTRICT 92 3.1773 39.5925
636 7620 HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205 2.0834 25.9614
655 7860 COMM COLLEGE DIST 525 .3065 3.8193
887 6310 VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN .0000 .0000 ---ZERO RATE---
888 6311 VIL HOMER GLEN RD BR .1547 1.9277
913 3480 LEMONT PARK DIST .5353 6.6704
966 4240 HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY .1660 2.0685
999 0010 WILL COUNTY .6140 7.6511
TOTALS 8.0250 = 100.0000 =* 13



4/15/16

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
414 2570
620 7300
636 7620
655 7860
821 6390
822 6391
966 4240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
409 2360
606 7100
636 7620
655 7860
821 6390
822 6391
902 3520
966 4240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
414 2570
620 7300
636 7620
655 7860
821 6390
822 6391
902 3520
966 4240
999 0010

2015 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1636

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
NW HOMER FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 92
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
CITY OF LOCKPORT
CITY LOCKPORT RD BR
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1637

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
LOCKPORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 33-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
CITY OF LOCKPORT
CITY LOCKPORT RD BR
LOCKPORT PARK DIST
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1639

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
NW HOMER FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 92
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
CITY OF LOCKPORT
CITY LOCKPORT RD BR
LOCKPORT PARK DIST
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

10

TOTAL RATE 8.4504
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1937 2.2922
.0218 .2580
.1034 1.2236
.1828 2.1632
.4861 5.7524
L1773 37.5994
.0834 24 .6545
.3065 3.6270
.9607 11.3687
.1547 1.8307
.1660 1.9644
.6140 7.2659
.4504 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 10.6624
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1937 1.8167
.0218 .2045
.1034 .9698
.1828 1.7144
.1941 11.1992
.2016 39.4058
.0834 19.5397
.3065 2.8746
.9607 9.0102
.1547 1.4509
.4797 4.4990
.1660 1.5569
.6140 5.7583
.6624 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 8.9301
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1937 2.1691
.0218 .2441
.1034 1.1579
.1828 2.0470
.4861 5.4434
L1773 35.5797
.0834 23.3301
.3065 3.4322
.9607 10.7580
.1547 1.7323
.4797 5.3717
.1660 1.8589
.6140 6.8756
.9301 * 100.0000 =*

WCO141R

12

13

13



4/15/16

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
407 2300
620 7300
636 7620
655 7860
821 6390
822 6391
902 3520
966 4240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
407 2300
606 7100
636 7620
655 7860
821 6390
822 6391
902 3520
966 4240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
407 2300
620 7300
636 7620
655 7860
821 6390
822 6391
966 4240
971 8320
999 0010

2015 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1640

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
HOMER TWP FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 92
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
CITY OF LOCKPORT
CITY LOCKPORT RD BR
LOCKPORT PARK DIST
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1641

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
HOMER TWP FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 33-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
CITY OF LOCKPORT
CITY LOCKPORT RD BR
LOCKPORT PARK DIST
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

le42

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
HOMER TWP FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 92
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
CITY OF LOCKPORT
CITY LOCKPORT RD BR
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
BONNIE B F M SAN DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

10

TOTAL RATE 9.5473
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1937 2.0288
.0218 .2283
.1034 1.0830
.1828 1.9147
.1033 11.5561
L1773 33.2796
.0834 21.8219
.3065 3.2103
.9607 10.0625
.1547 1.6204
.4797 5.0245
.1660 1.7387
.6140 6.4312
.5473 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 10.5716
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1937 1.8323
.0218 .2062
.1034 .9781
.1828 1.7292
.1033 10.4365
.2016 39.7442
.0834 19.7075
.3065 2.8993
.9607 9.0876
.1547 1.4634
.4797 4.5376
.1660 1.5702
.6140 5.8079
.5716 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 9.1712
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1937 2.1120
.0218 L2377
.1034 1.1274
.1828 1.9932
.1033 12.0301
L1773 34.6443
.0834 22.7168
.3065 3.3420
.9607 10.4752
.1547 1.6868
.1660 1.8100
.1036 1.1296
.6140 6.6949
L1712 * 100.0000 =*

WCO141R

13

13

13



4/15/16

TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
407 2300
620 7300
636 7620
655 7860
821 6390
822 6391
902 3520
966 4240
971 8320
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
409 2360
606 7100
636 7620
655 7860
821 6390
822 6391
902 3520
966 4240
999 0010
TAX CODE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
321 1320
322 1321
407 2300
620 7300
636 7620
655 7860
821 6390
822 6391
902 3520
966 4240
999 0010

2015 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1643

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
HOMER TWP FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 92
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
CITY OF LOCKPORT
CITY LOCKPORT RD BR
LOCKPORT PARK DIST
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
BONNIE B F M SAN DIST
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

le644

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
LOCKPORT FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 33-C
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
CITY OF LOCKPORT
CITY LOCKPORT RD BR
LOCKPORT PARK DIST
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

1645

TAX BODY NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM
HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS
HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS
HOMER TWP FIRE DIST
SCHOOL DISTRICT 92
HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205
COMM COLLEGE DIST 525
CITY OF LOCKPORT
CITY LOCKPORT RD BR
LOCKPORT PARK DIST
HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY
WILL COUNTY

TOTALS

10

[

TOTAL RATE 9.6509
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1937 2.0071
.0218 .2259
.1034 1.0714
.1828 1.8941
.1033 11.4321
L1773 32.9223
.0834 21.5876
.3065 3.1759
.9607 9.9545
.1547 1.6030
.4797 4.9705
.1660 1.7200
.1036 1.0735
.6140 6.3621
.6509 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 10.6624
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1937 1.8167
.0218 .2045
.1034 .9698
.1828 1.7144
.1941 11.1992
.2016 39.4058
.0834 19.5397
.3065 2.8746
.9607 9.0102
.1547 1.4509
.4797 4.4990
.1660 1.5569
.6140 5.7583
.6624 * 100.0000 =*

TOTAL RATE 9.5473
RATE PERCENTAGE
.1937 2.0288
.0218 .2283
.1034 1.0830
.1828 1.9147
.1033 11.5561
L1773 33.2796
.0834 21.8219
.3065 3.2103
.9607 10.0625
.1547 1.6204
.4797 5.0245
.1660 1.7387
.6140 6.4312
.5473 * 100.0000 =*

WCO141R

14

13

13



4/15/16 2015 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 1646 TOTAL RATE 9.6509
TAX BODY TAX BODY NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE .1937 2.0071
011 0020 WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM .0218 .2259
321 1320 HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS .1034 1.0714
322 1321 HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS .1828 1.8941
407 2300 HOMER TWP FIRE DIST 1.1033 11.4321
620 7300 SCHOOL DISTRICT 92 3.1773 32.9223
636 7620 HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205 2.0834 21.5876
655 7860 COMM COLLEGE DIST 525 .3065 3.1759
821 6390 CITY OF LOCKPORT .9607 9.9545
822 6391 CITY LOCKPORT RD BR .1547 1.6030
902 3520 LOCKPORT PARK DIST .4797 4.9705
966 4240 HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY .1660 1.7200
971 8320 BONNIE B F M SAN DIST .1036 1.0735
999 0010 WILL COUNTY .6140 6.3621
TOTALS 9.6509 * 100.0000 =* 14
TAX CODE 1647 TOTAL RATE 9.5578
TAX BODY TAX BODY NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE .1937 2.0266
011 0020 WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM .0218 .2281
321 1320 HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS .1034 1.0818
322 1321 HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS .1828 1.9126
409 2360 LOCKPORT FIRE DIST 1.1941 12.4935
606 7100 SCHOOL DISTRICT 33-C 4.2016 43.9599
636 7620 HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205 2.0834 21.7979
655 7860 COMM COLLEGE DIST 525 .3065 3.2068
829 6570 VILLAGE NEW LENOX .3358 3.5134
830 6571 VIL NEW LENOX RD & BR .1547 1.6186
966 4240 HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY .1660 1.7368
999 0010 WILL COUNTY .6140 6.4240
TOTALS 9.5578 * 100.0000 =* 12
TAX CODE 1648 TOTAL RATE 9.8024
TAX BODY TAX BODY NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE .1937 1.9760
011 0020 WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM .0218 L2224
321 1320 HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS .1034 1.0548
322 1321 HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS .1828 1.8648
409 2360 LOCKPORT FIRE DIST 1.1941 12.1817
606 7100 SCHOOL DISTRICT 33-C 4.2016 42.8630
636 7620 HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205 2.0834 21.2540
655 7860 COMM COLLEGE DIST 525 .3065 3.1268
829 6570 VILLAGE NEW LENOX .3358 3.4257
830 6571 VIL NEW LENOX RD & BR .1547 1.5782
906 3680 N LENX COMM PARK DIST .2446 2.4953
966 4240 HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY .1660 1.6935
999 0010 WILL COUNTY .6140 6.2638
TOTALS 9.8024 * 100.0000 =* 13



4/15/16 2015 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 1649 TOTAL RATE 10.6624
TAX BODY TAX BODY NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE .1937 1.8167
011 0020 WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM .0218 .2045
321 1320 HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS .1034 .9698
322 1321 HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS .1828 1.7144
409 2360 LOCKPORT FIRE DIST 1.1941 11.1992
606 7100 SCHOOL DISTRICT 33-C 4.2016 39.4058
636 7620 HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205 2.0834 19.5397
655 7860 COMM COLLEGE DIST 525 .3065 2.8746
821 6390 CITY OF LOCKPORT .9607 9.0102
822 6391 CITY LOCKPORT RD BR .1547 1.4509
902 3520 LOCKPORT PARK DIST .4797 4.4990
966 4240 HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY .1660 1.5569
999 0010 WILL COUNTY .6140 5.7583
TOTALS 10.6624 * 100.0000 =* 13
TAX CODE 1650 TOTAL RATE 8.9857
TAX BODY TAX BODY NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE .1937 2.1556
011 0020 WILL COUNTY BLDG COMM .0218 .2426
321 1320 HOMER TWP TOWN FUNDS .1034 1.1507
322 1321 HOMER TWP ROAD FUNDS .1828 2.0343
414 2570 NW HOMER FIRE DIST .4861 5.4097
620 7300 SCHOOL DISTRICT 92 3.1773 35.3595
636 7620 HIGH SCHOOL DIST 205 2.0834 23.1857
655 7860 COMM COLLEGE DIST 525 .3065 3.4110
821 6390 CITY OF LOCKPORT .9607 10.6914
822 6391 CITY LOCKPORT RD BR .1547 1.7216
913 3480 LEMONT PARK DIST .5353 5.9572
966 4240 HOMER TWP PUB LIBRARY .1660 1.8474
999 0010 WILL COUNTY .6140 6.8333
TOTALS 8.9857 * 100.0000 =* 13



